AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, March 08, 2022 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

The Waupun Common Council will meet In-person, virtual, and teleconference. Instructions to join the meeting
are provided below:

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87807374034?pwd=dEYydE5uV3hoTDRiemI0SG5JbTVaQT09
Meeting ID: 878 0737 4034
Passcode: 464890

Dial by your location: 312 626 6799
CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION

ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
Board of Public Works and Facilities 12-14-21
Economic Development 12-28-21

Plan Commission 1-10-22

Recreation and Wellness 1-12-22

Common Council 2-8-22

Utility Commission 2-14-22

Special Common Council 2-15-22

Police and Fire Commission 2-16-21

Library Board 2-16-22

. Committee of the Whole 2-22-22

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

12. Fire Department

13. Police Department

14. Library

15. Public Works

16. Building Inspector

17. Recreation

18. Utilities

19. Administrator-Economic Development



RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:
20. Review Ordinance 19-11 Providing for ATV/UTV use in the City Limits (Discussion)

BOARD/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS (Roll Call Motion)
21. 2021 Annual MS4 Report (Board of Public Works 3-8-22) (Motion)
22. Certified Survey Map- William & Mulder (Plan Commission 2-23-22) (Motion)

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

23. Authorization for Use of City Land - Hero’s Hunt for Veterans (Motion)
24. 2022 City of Waupun Farmer's Market (Motion)

25. REACH Giving Tuesday Donation Request (Motion)

MAYORAL CORRESPONDENCE/PRESENTATIONS
26. 2022 National Library Week Proclamation (April 3-9)

CLOSED SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (c) (e) (g) of the WI Statutes
for:

(c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public
employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.

(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or
conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a
closed session.

(g) Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice
concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to
become involved.

27. Investing of Public Funds to Support Land Negotiations in TID 7

28. Investing public funds to develop land in Waupun Industrial Park

29. Consideration of Employment

OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q)WAU PUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 3-8-22 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

ISSUE SUMMARY:
Future meetings/gatherings of the Common Council, consideration of licenses/permits, payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings of the Body of the Common Council (All meetings begin at 6:00pm unless otherwise noticed)

Tuesday, March 29, 2022 Committee of the Whole

Tuesday, April 12, 2022 Common Council

Tuesday, April 19, 2022 Special Council-Seating of the Council
Tuesday, April 26, 2022 Committee of the Whole

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:
None

TEMPORARY CLASS B Fermented Malt Beverage License
None

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

I RECOMENDED MOTION: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) I




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 2/27/2022 - 3/3/2022

Page: 1
Mar 03, 2022 12:12PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
02/2712022 71 CREXENDO 448.83
02/27/2022 72 FAITHTECH, INC. 1,760.17
02/27/2022 73 KWIK TRIP STORES 8,274.67
02/2712022 74 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 1,602.27
02/28/2022 103313 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OFC 263.50
02/28/2022 103373 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER 19,302.41
02/28/2022 103378 DCELEA 140.00
02/28/2022 103379 PLUIM, JERRY 250.00
03/03/2022 103457 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 729.98
03/03/2022 103458 ADVANTAGE POLICE SUPPLY INC 1,588.54
03/03/2022 103459 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 9,613.06
03/03/2022 103460 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 3,134.33
03/03/2022 103461 AT&T 258.80
03/03/2022 103462 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 163.21
03/03/2022 103463 BATTERIES PLUS LLC 70.20
03/03/2022 103464 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC 329.90
03/03/2022 103465 BROWRN CAB SERVICE INC 10,967.43
03/03/2022 103466 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 107.08
03/03/2022 103467 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 139.98
03/03/2022 103468 CINTAS CORPORATICN NO. 2 283.25
03/03/2022 103469 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS. 28,197.00
03/03/2022 103470 DCELEA 55.00
03/03/2022 103471 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 4.365.13
03/03/2022 103472 DEVRIES WELDING LLC 341.10
03/03/2022 103473 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS 436.83
03/03/2022 103474 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LLC 34,346.50
03/03/2022 103475 FBINAA 110.00
03/03/2022 103476 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 1,161.17
03/03/2022 103477 FIRE SAFETY USA INC 820.00
03/03/2022 103478 SIGNARAMA 251.57
03/03/2022 103479 FOND DU LAC COUNTY 1,793.94
03/03/2022 103480 FDL COUNTY LE EXECUTIVE ASSOC! 40.00
03/03/2022 103481 GALLS, LLC 47.06
03/03/2022 103482 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC 3,436.07
03/03/2022 103483 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 2,093.56
03/03/2022 103484 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 200.00
03/03/2022 103485 HAMMES FIRE & SAFETY 88.00
03/03/2022 103486 HOMAN AUTO - RIPON 7,283.27
03/03/2022 103487 HOPP, NATHAN E 30.60
03/03/2022 103488 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO 1,022.56
03/03/2022 103489 LEAGUE CF Wi MUNICIPALITIES 270.00
03/03/2022 103490 LITE 11 LLC 92.50
03/03/2022 103491 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 394.85
03/03/2022 103492 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 1,608.65
03/03/2022 103493 NAVIS, MIKE 150.00
03/03/2022 103494 NEUMAN POOLS INC 3,213.40
03/03/2022 103495 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
03/03/2022 103496 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 229.99
03/03/2022 103497 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH 75.93
03/03/2022 103498 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 67.30

Z22=5=

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 2/27/2022 - 3/3/2022

Page: 2
Mar 03, 2022 12:12PM

Check issue Date: Check Number Payee Amount
03/03/2022 103499 PITNEY BOWES 693.12
03/03/2022 103500 Q-TRONICS 13.98
03/03/2022 103501 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 169.50
03/03/2022 103502 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 554.44
03/03/2022 103503 ROCK RIVER STORMWATER GROUP 5,000.00
03/03/2022 103504 SAN-A-CARE, INC 345.20
03/03/2022 103505 SHRM - DODGE COUNTY 225.00
03/03/2022 103508 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 22.08
03/03/2022 103507 STAR CRANE & HOIST SERVICE - Wl 418.00
03/03/2022 103508 SIA INSURANCE SERVICES 1,692.32
03/03/2022 103509 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 20.00
03/03/2022 103510 STREET COP TRAINING 299.00
03/03/2022 103511 TOTAL BUSINESS PRODUCTS 128.00
03/03/2022 103512 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 10.92
03/03/2022 103513 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,532.81
03/03/2022 103514 US CELLULAR 396.71
03/03/2022 103515 US PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT 275.00
03/03/2022 103516 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 5,149.20
03/03/2022 103517 C.VERHAGE.PHOTO 45.00
03/03/2022 103548 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 2,394.00
03/03/2022 103510 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00
03/03/2022 103520 WAUPUN UTILITIES 26,202.55
03/03/2022 103521 WERNER EL.ECTRIC SUPPLY 31517
03/03/2022 103522 WI CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN 150.00
03/03/2022 103523 Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE 21.00
0310372022 103524 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 235.91
03/03/2022 103525 ENVISION GREATER FOND DU LAG IN 10,000.00

Grand Totals:

211,988.20

Report Criteria:
Repori fype: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WALPUN lnvaoice Register - Invoice Report for Councit Page: 1

input Dates: 2/27/2022 - 3/3/2022 Mar 93, 2022 12:13PM

Report Criferia:
[Reporil.invoice Date = 02/27/2022,02/28/2022,03/03/2022

fnvoice [escription Invoice Date Totat Cost GL Account
48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1F37-KIGM-TNXX  thermostat - for exhaust fans at aqualic center 03/03/2022 96.99 100-20-5623-3-36
1DR4-GBKF-HGQ7  LED lights - aquatic center 03/03/2022 50.70 100-20-6523-3-36
1FOG-CKTM-NDCM  LED Wail Pack lights - replace @@ Medema & McCune 03/03/2022 325.98 1090.20-6525-3-36
1NKG-HRHT-GJYM changing table lift suppert - bail complex 03/03/2022 60,88 100-20-6525-3-36
1WCJ-XKKW-HQN3  Fingerprint Ink Pad - PD 03/03/2022 32.18 100-40-5213-3-38
1D47-F3JF-7XCP feel for generator/reptace sclencid 03/03/2022 45,75 100-70-5411-3-36
1NKG-HRHT-VDJV grab bars for Medema - mens bathroom ADA (3/03/2022 108.50 400.20-5525-8-00
Tolal 48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 720,98
629 ADVANTAGE POLICE SUPPLY INC
22-0008 Clothing allowance - Halverson 03/03/2022 225,22 100-12634
22-0007 Clothing aliowance - Kreitzman 03/03/2022 228,22 100-12634
22-0106 Clothing allowance - Plalzgraf 03/03/2022 225,22 100-12634
22-0103 Clothing allowance - Hague 03/03/2022 225,22 100-12634
22-0102 Clothing ailowance - Navis 03/03/2022 225,22 100-12634
22-0109 Clothing allowance - Pipia 03/03/2022 226,22 100-12634
22-0105 Clothing allowance - Williams 03/03/2022 235,22 100-12634
Total 628 ADVANTAGE POLICE SUPPLY INC: 1,586.54
1174 ALLIANT ENERGYMWP&L
3425410000-FEB22  MUSEUM monthiy fuel charges - feb 2022 03/03/2022 625,36 1006-20-5612-3-32
7255200000-FEB22  Senior Center - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 202,58 100-20-5513-3-32
5374620000-FEB22  Aquatic Center - Feb 20622 03/03/2022 225,46 100-20-5523-3-32
5346040000-FEB22  Potice Dept - monthly fuel charges - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 950,57 100-40-6211-3-32
5946940000-FEB22  Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges -feb 2022 03/03/2022 534,70 100-50-5231-3-32
1780510000-FEB22  CITY HALL monthly fuel charges - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 2,231.56 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-FEB22  community center monthly fuel-Feb 2022 - city 03/03/2022 224,29 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-FEB22  community center monthly fuel-Feb 2022 - hockey 03/03/2022 806,86 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-FEB22  community center monthly fuel-Feb 2022 - Scheol 03/03/2022 1,121.07 100-70-5410-3-32
3264610000-FEB22  Garage rnonthly fuel - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 2,510,710 100-70-5412-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L: 9,613.06
1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN
161223 Monthly services - March 2022 03/03/2022 3,134.33 100-30-5162-3-38
Tolal 1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 3,134.33
1904 AT&T
DEC20-JAN1S 2022 Police Dept monihly phone charges 03/03/2022 129.40 100-40-5211-3-31
JAN20-FEB19 2022 Police Dept monthly phone charges 03/03/2022 129.40 100-40-5211-3-31
Total 1904 AT & T: 258.80
4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT
P32088 steering arm/oil filter/filterfuel filter 03/03/2022 153.21 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 153,21
4078 BATTERIES PLUS LLC
P4BOGOBAT  12v lead - replace in backup device 03/03/2022 70.20 100.20.5523-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN

tnvoice Register - Invoice Report for Council

Input Dates: 2/27/2022 - 3/3/2022

Page:

2

Mar 03, 2022 12:13PM

Invoice Description Invoice Dale Total Cost GL Account
Total 4078 BATTERIES PLUS LLC: 70.20
5130 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC
21506 Dbatteries 03/03/2022 329.90 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 5130 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC: 329.90
6262 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
2407 Jan monthly taxi service 2022 03/03/2022 10,967 43 501-10-5154-3-38
Total 6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: $0,067.43
7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
90265 2022 Sidewalk Bid Program 03/03/2022 107.08 100-70-5420-3-35
Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 107.08
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
13430-FEB22 city halt - internet 03/03/2022 130.08 160-10-5197-3-31
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 139.98
40248 CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
4111664697 City Hall Rugs - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 68.28 100-70-5410-3-38
4111664789  Library Rugs - Feb 2022 (3/03/2022 61.26 100-70-5410-3-38
4111664716 Safety Building Rugs - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 51.84 100-70-5410-3-28
4111664778 senior Center rugs - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 31.22 100-70-5410-3-38
4111664889 Garage Rugs/Uniforms - Feb 2022 0310312022 70.65 100-70-5411-3-38
Totai 10218 CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2: 283.25
10226 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS,
WC-22-1072 2022 Worker's Gom Prem 2nd QTR - City Portion 03/03/2022 21,842.00 100-10-5186-3-38
WC.22-1072 2022 Worker's Com Prem 2nd QTR - Uilities Portion 03/03/2022 6,355.00 100-13850
Total 10226 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS. 28,167.00
10651 CREXENDO
FEB2022 City Hall Phone Charges - Feb 2022 02/27/2022 330.85 100.10-5197-3-31
FEB2022 Senior Center Phone Charges - ¥eb 2022 0212712022 23,64 100-20-5513-3-31
FEB2022 Garage Phone Charges - Feb 2022 02/27/2022 94.34 100-70-5412-3-31
Total 10651 CREXENDO: 448,83
11043 DCELEA .
3-3-22 Dodge County Law Enforcement Mem 2022 03/03/2022 55,00 100-40-5211-3-34
2-28-22  Awards Bang 02/28/12022 140,00 100-40-5211-3-37
Total 11043 DCELEA: 195,00
11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGIGN
3-3-22 70% Of Room Tax - Jan 2022 03/03/2022 4,365.13 430-70-5436-3-42
Totat 11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: 4,365.13
14276 DEVRIES WELDING LLC
01703 metal for rebuidling hydsaulic control box 03/03/2022 131.00 100-70-5411-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council

Input Dates: 2/27/2022 - 3/3/2022

Page: 3
Mar 03, 2022 12:13PM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
01719 metal for various projects in shop 03/03/2022 210.10 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 11276 DEVRIES WELDING LLC: 341.10
12000 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER
2.28-22 Tax payment from Alter 02/28/2022 19,302.11 100-13850
Total 12000 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER: 19,302.11
12530 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS
2319925 EMR supplies 03/03/2622 61.00 100-50-5230-3-38
2320502 Narcan & Gloves 03/03/2022 375.83 100-50-5230-3-38
Total 12530 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS: 436.83
12622 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LLC
3-3-22 2022 Ford Explorer - PD 03/03/2022 34,346.50 410-40-5211-4-00
Tolal 12622 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LLC: 34,346.50
42640 FBINAA
54753 Dues - National & Wisconsin 03/03/2022 110.00 1060-40-5211-3-34
Total 12640 FBINAA: 110.00
42676 FAITH TECH, INC.
FEB2022 energy efficiency ACH pmt 28 of 60 02/27/2022 1,760.17 300-10-5835-6-00
Total 12676 FAITH TECH, INC.: 1,760.17
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
FEB22 cable 03/03/2022 29.98 100-40-5212-3-38
FEB22 molo mix 03/03/2022 50.97 100-50-5232-3-38
FEB2? airline supplies 03/03/2022 32.99 100-50-5232-3-36
FEB22 partsfsupplies for museum lights 03/¢3/2022 18.54 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 parts/supplies for museum jights 03/03/2022 34.97 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 parts/supplies for museum lights 03/03/2022 15.98 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 ball kexthardware 03/03/2022 3.58 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 light bulbls 03/03/2022 3.59 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 crosshar kit'saw biadefbrush flaticar freshener/C&K int T  03/03/2022 48.14 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 partsfsupplies for museum lighis 03/03/2022 15.96 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 parts/supplies for museum lights 03/03/2022 24.51 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 paris/supplies for museum fights 03/03/2022 2.58 400-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 cement - paich hole at museum 03/03/2022 9.99 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 parts/supplies for museum lights 03/03/2022 21.98 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 paint - wali at comm center 03/03/2022 42.99 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 partsfsupplies for museum lights 03/03/2022 27.98 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 partsfsupplies for museum fights 03/03/2022 26.58 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 garage door remole 031032022 44.99 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 battery smoke alarm/spring snap 03/03/2022 15.78 400-70-5410-3-36
EEB22 truss combo - garbage cans 03/03/2022 7.99 100-70-5410-3-3G
FEB22 sawblade 03/03/2022 19.99 1G0-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 fasteners 43/03/2022 1.50 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 goo gone gel 03/03/2022 6.99 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 paintinside comm center 03/03/2022 7.18 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 garbage can handies 0310312022 17.98 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 paint supplies for buiidings 03/03/2622 11.94 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 paint for shop garbage cans & comm center cans (3/03/2022 93.98 100-70-541(-3-36
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
FEB22 paintinside comm center 03/03/2022 19.98 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 replace lights under bleachers at comm center 03/03/2022 6.93 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 wax/mop head 03/03/2022 31.96 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 lube triflow 03/03/2022 12.89 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 replace lights under bleachers at comm center 03/03/2022 3.18 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB22 paris - repair hydraulic box 03/03/2022 4.59 100-70-5411-3-36
FEB22 paint for shop supplies 03/03/2022 13.98 100-70-5411-3-36
FEB22 paint for shop supplies 03/03/2022 11.08 100-70-5411-3-36
FEB22 socke! adapter/suply hosefliedown 03/03/2022 4213 100-70-5411-3-36
FEB22 hoses 03/0372022 8.58 100-70-5411-3-36
FEB22 fasteners 03/03/2022 8.78 100-70-5411-3-36
FEB22 pliers 03/03/2022 19.99 100-70-5411-3-38
FEB22 muriatic acid/paintbrushipower bits/paint tray 03/0312022 90,24 100-70-5412-3-36
FEB22 parts - repair floor at city garage 03/03/2022 5.99 100-70-5412-3-38
FEB22 halteries - garage door openers 03/03/2622 15.98 §00-70-5412-3-36
FEB22 maxfit power bit 043/03/2022 4,99 100-70-5412-3-36
FEB22 Ace Best RLR FRM/CBK EXT P&P 03/03/2022 71.96 100-70-5441-3-36
FEB22 spraypaint for barricades 03/03/2022 9.98 100-70-5441-3-36
FEB22 parts - install oudlet for radio rep 03/03/2022 96,59 410-70-5412-4-00
FEB22 truckbed coating 03/03/2022 23.98 700-10-5192-3-36
FEB22 locknut conduit/fasteners 03/03/2022 5.15 700-10-5192-3-38
FEB22 replace remote control 03/03/2022 11.58 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 1,184,147
13011 FIRE SAFETY USA INC
165843 adapters for fire engines 03/03/2022 B820.00 220-50-5231-3-38
Total 13011 FIRE SAFETY USA INC: 820.00
13450 SIGNARAMA
IN-F-39736 event sign holder repair 03/03/2022 251.57 100-10-5534-3-36
Total 13450 SIGNARAMA: 251.67
43495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY
22610043  salt brine mix 03703/2022 $,793.94 100-70-5435-3-36
Total 13495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY: 1,793.94
13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
2-28-22 Paid Warrant - Thomas 02/28/2022 263.50 100-13850
Total 13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS: 263.50
43635 FDL COUNTY LE EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATION
2022 2022 FDL Law Enfer Exec Assoc Annual Dues 03/03/2022 4900 100-40-5211-3-34
Total 13635 FOL COUNTY LE EXECUTIVE ASSOGIATION: 40.00
14160 GALLS, LLC
020374603 Custom collar brass 03/03/2022 47.06 100-40-5212-3-38
Tofal 14160 GALLS, LLG: 47.06
14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
24803 repair inside door at library 03/03/2022 263,89 100-70-5410-3-36
24824 ADA bathrcom mens dividers - Medema 03/03/2022 317218 400-20-5525-8-00
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost Gl Account
Total 14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC: 3,438.07
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2022-42 Building Insp/Zoning Admin for Feb 2022 03/03/2022 2,083.56 230-30-5241-3-38
Total 14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 2,003.56
15287 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
6794 safety gear 03/03/2022 200.00 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 15297 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 200.00
15452 HAMMES FIRE & SAFETY
38228 Service Callifire exting recharge 03/03/2022 88.00 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 15452 HAMMES FIRE & SAFETY: 88.00
16868 HOMAN AUTO - RIPON
84233 Repairs to EMR vehicle 03/03/2022 7.283.27 410-60-5231-4-00
Total 15958 HOMAN AUTQ - RIPON: 7,283.27
16047 HOPP, NATHAN E
3-3-22 CDL Permit - reimbursemeant 03/03/2022 30.60 $00-70-5412-3-38
Total 16047 HOPP, NATHAN E: 30.60
16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTCR CO
PIMK©O167958 ring - repair main shaft & cradie 03/03(2022 8.09 100-70-5411-3-36
PIMKO167956 seals/seal-o-ring - repair main shaft & cradle 03/03/2022 224.24 100-70-5411-3.36
PIMLO167957  pinionfgasket - repair main shaft & cradle 03/03/2022 790.23 100-70-5411.3-36
Total 16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO: 1,022.56
17175 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-JAN2Z Police Dept monthiy fuel - Jan 2022 02/27/2022 2,526.84 100-40-5212-3-38
FD-JAN2022  Fire dept monthly fuel - Jan 2022 0227/2022 365.97 100-50-5232-3-38
DPW.JANZ022 DPW monthly fuel purchases - Jan 2022 Q22712022 5,361.86 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES: 8,274.67
17400 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIES
83591 Annua! Conf - Schlieve 2021 (3/03/2022 270.00 10G-10-5191-3-37
Total 17400 LEAGUE OF W1 MUNICIPALITIES: 270.00
17827 LITE11 LLC
1527 install docking station 03/03/2022 92.50 100-40-5212-3-36
Total 17827 LITE 11 LLC: 92.50
18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
11176 carpet - replace carpet on step for waterslide 03/03/2022 23.52 100-20-5523-3-36
11298 replace lights under bleachers @ comm center 03/03/2022 371.33 100-70-5410-3-36

Total 18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM:

304.85
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Invoice Description inveice Date Total Cost GL Account
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
339050 oil filter - PD 03/03/2022 17.79 100-40-5212-3-36
337977 il filter 03/03/2022 15.53 1+00-70-5411-3-36
338069 il filter 03/03/2022 15.583 100-70-5411-3-36
338402 it supportfe-clip 03/03/2022 53.16 100-70-5411-3-36
338469 sensors 03/03/2022 131.94 100-70-5411-3-36
339165 {uel injector/fuel press regfgasket set - FD 03/03/2022 21417 100.70-54%1-3-36
339312 ignition coil 03/03/2022 68.17 100-70-5411-3-36
339393 hydrautic flter 03/03/2022 51.51 100-70-5411-3.-36
339667 seal 03/03/2022 182.16 100-70-5411-3-36
339783 replace wiper blades 03/0372022 36.58 100-70-5411-3-38
339840 wiper blades 03/03/2022 36.58 100-70-5411-3-36
339891 credit 03/03/2022 B4.G9- 100-70-5411-3-36
339912  hydfluid a3/03/2022 26.58 100-70-5411-3-36
339370 cutoff tool 03/03/2022 124.00 100-70-5411-3-38
337403  hydraulic fillers/air filters/oil filters 03/03/2022 270.01 706-10-5192-3-36
337804  oil filter 03/03/2022 13.28 700-10-5162-3-36
337958 credit 03/03/2022 94.37- 700-10-5192.3-36
337859 sealer cartgun/right stuff 03/03/2022 36.28 700-10-5192-3-36
338326 air fillersfoil filter/fusl filter 03/03/2022 77.44 700-10-56192-3.-36
338397 hydraulic filler 03/03/2022 14.01 700-10-5192-3.36
338499 air fillers/cH filter/fuet filter 03/03/2022 103.16 700-10-5192-3.36
339368 terminal 03/03/2022 9.38 700-10-5192-3.36
338643 fusehold 03/03/2022 3.19 700-10-51892-3-36
338500 air filters/oil filter/fuel filter 03/03/2022 127.58 700-10-5193-3-36
338611 replace wheel seals Leaf Vac 03/03/2022 57.60 700-10-5193-3-36
339812 seal 03/03/2022 102.08 700-10-5193-3-36
Total 18802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 1,608.65
20252 NAVIS, MIKE
3-3-22 eye glass allowance 03/03/2022 150.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Tolat 20252 NAVIS, MIKE: 150.00
20349 NEUMAN POOLS INC
6283 replace grates 03/03/2022 3,213.40 100-20-5523-3-36
Total 20349 NEUMAN POOLS INC: 3,213.40
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
3-3-22 Reimbursement for cell phone use - Mar 2022 03/03/2022 46.00 100-10-5131-3-31
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40.00
20800 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC
2391-459339  airreel - FO 03/03/2022 229.89 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 20800 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC: 229.99
21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH
3-3-22 clothing allowance 0310312022 75.93 100-12634

Total 21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH: 76.93

21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
2380 DPW purchase 03/03/2022 67.30 100-70-541(-3-38
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Input Dates: 2/27/2022 - 3/3/2022 Mar G3, 2022 12:13PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 67.30
21806 PITNEY BOWES
3315249965 lease Jan 22-Marz22 03/03/2022 521.52 100-10-5141-3-36
3315252081 lease for mail machine - PD 03/03/2022 171.80 100-40-5211-3-33
Total 21805 PITNEY BOWES : 693.12
21895 PLUIM, JERRY
2-28-22 retirement gift 02/28/2022 250.60 100-10-5110-3-38
Total 21895 PLUIM, JERRY: 250.00
22330 Q-TRONICS
10082514 replace remote control 03/03/2022 13.98 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 22330 Q-TRONICS: 13.96
22677 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST
3-3-22 license plate application - PD 2022 Ford Explorer 03/03/2022 169.50 410-40-5211-4-00
Totat 22677 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST: 169.50
22726 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS NG
WI001449  culter repairs - city portion 03/0312022 554.44 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 22726 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC: 554.44
23042 ROCK RIVER STORMWATER GROUP
3-3-22 2022 Stormwaler Membership Dues 03/03/2022 5,000.00 700-10-5192-3-39
Tolal 23042 ROCK RIVER STORMWATER GROUP: 5,000.00
23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC
563086 Air Fresheners 03/03/2022 345.20 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC: 345.20
23611 SHRM - DODGE COUNTY
3-3-22 2022 Membership Fees 03/03/2022 225.00 100-10-5147-3-34
Total 23611 SHRM - DODGE COUNTY: 225.00
24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN
3-3-22 tLabels - election 03/03/2022 22.08 100-10-5142-3-38
Totat 24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN: 22.08
24114 STAR CRANE & HOIST SERVICE - WL INC
2058-W repair crane in old shop 03/03/2022 419.00 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 24114 STAR CRANE & HOIST SERVICE - WEINC: 419.00

24300 SIA INSURANCE SERVICES
1952 VFIS Accldent & Sickness Renewal Firemens ins 03/03/2022 1.682.32 100-50-5231-3-38
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 24300 SIA INSURANCE SERVICES: 1,682.32
24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
13183 drain cleaner 03/03/2022 20.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Totai 24400 STOBR PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.: 20.00
24464 STREET COP TRAINING
73741-671-1.D997  Treining - PD - Kearns 03/03/2022 289,00 100-40-5215-3-38
Total 24464 STREET COP TRAINING: 209,00
25143 TOTAL BUSINESS PRODUCTS
90709 patient care worksheets 03{03/2022 129,00 100-50-5230-3-28
25143 TOTAL BUSINESS PRODUCTS: 120,00
25446 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC
980784-00 parts - leaf vac repair U303/2022 10.892 700-10-5193-3-36
Total 25446 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC: 10,92
25450 TRU CLEANERS LI.C
CW030122 cleaning service for City of Waupun - for Feb 2022 03/03/2022 4,052.81 100-70-5410-3-38
CW030122-A  additional cleaning service due to Covid-19 - for Feb 2022 03/03/2022 480,00 100-70-5410-3-38
Totel 25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC: 4,532.81
25760 US CELLULAR
0491756222 Clerk cell phone - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 68,21 100-10-5141-3-31
0491756222 Economic DeveloperfAdministrator cell phene - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 44,92 106-10-5191-3-31
0491756222 Kast Hotspot #1890 - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 68.93 100-10-5197-3-31
0491756222 Recrealion cell phone - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 B3.22 100-2G-5513-3-31
0491755222 DPW Director/Foreman monthly cell phone - Feb 2022 G3/03/2022 86.51 100-70-5420-3-31
0491756222 Library monthly celi - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 44,92 210-60-5511-3-31
Tolal 25760 US CELLULAR: 396.71
25770 US PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT
144061  Annual Inspection on rotary lifts 03/03/12022 275.00 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 26770 US PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT: 275.00
26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
FEB2022 monthiy City Atlorney Fees - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 4,275.00 100-10-5161-3-38
13435 Traffic monthly attorney fees - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 874.20 100-10-5161-3-38
Total 26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LL®; 5,149.20
26353 C.VERHAGE.PHOTO
4420520 employee photo - Hopp 03/03/2022 45,00 160-10-5143-3-38

Total 26353 C.VERHAGE.PHOTO: 45,00

26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C.
383539 Personne! Issues - Jan 2022 03/03/2022 2,304,00 100-10-5143-3-38
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Total 26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, 8.C. 2,394.00
26790 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC
MAR2022 Monthly Contract - Mar 2022 03/03/2022 1.000.00 100-40-5343-3-38
Total 26780 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC: 1,000.00
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES
5463 WPPI suppart - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 166.00 100-10-5197-3-38
JARNZ022  Monthiy ulility charges 03/03/2022 111.92 100-20-5512-3-32
JAN2022 Monthly utility charges 03/03/2022 1,055.45 100-20-5513-3-32
JANZ2022 Monthly utility charges 03/03/2022 952.80 100-20-6523-3-32
JAN2022  Manthly wlifity charges 03/03/2022 2,276.31 100-20-5525-3-32
JAN2022  Monthly ulility charges 03/03/2022 B82.54 100-40-5211-3-32
JAN2022 Monthly ulility charges 03/03/2022 496.43 100-50-5231.3-32
JAN2022 Monthly utility charges 03/03/2022 16.00 106-50-5251-3-32
JAN202Z  Monthly utility charges 03/03/2622 6,532.82 100-70-5410-3-32
JANZ2022  Monthly utility charges 03/03/2022 1,190.66 100-70-5412-3-32
5446 Verizon Charges - DPW I-pads - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 58.02 106-70-5420-3-31
JAN2022 Monthly ufility charges 03/03/2022 282.83 100-70-5441-3-32
JAN2022  Monthiy ulilily charges 03/03/2022 10,508.20 100-7G-5442-3-32
JAN2022  Monthly utility charges 03/03/2022 1,551.62 210-60-5511-3-32
JAN2022  Monthly utility charges - McKinley Property 03/03/2022 84,98 408-70-5436-3-32
JANZ2022  Monthly utility charges 03/03/2022 35.97 700-10-5192-3-32
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES: 28,202.55
27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.

KATHY-DEC2HJAN22 Microsoft Online Services - monthly subscription 0242712022 184.00 100-10-5197-3-38
SCOTT-JAN22 Staples - office supplies Q22712022 47.96 100-40-5211-3-30
SCOTT-JAN22 meai-PD Q20272022 1476 100-40-5211-3.37
SCOTT-JAN22 DOT - DMV - Registration Fees 022712022 12.24 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-JAN22 DOT - DMV - Registration Fees 02/27/2022 9.18 100-40-5211-3-38

BLDEC21/JANZ22  IMS - EMR Accouniability tags - FD 02/27/2022 66.50 100-50-5230-3-38
BJ-DEC21/JAN22 Facebook - Breakfast with Santa prome - FDIr 02/27/2022 30.95 100-50-5231-3-35
BJ-DEC21/JAN22  Adobe Export Lic - FD 02/27/2022 23.88 100-50-5231-3-38
JEFF-DEC21/JAN22  Filtration Services - hail guards for library soof 024272022 418.12 100-70-5410-3-36
BRET-JAN22 Spectrum bill - library 02/27/2022 174.97 210-60-5511-3-31
BRET-JAN2Z PLA 2022 Virtuai Conf - Jaeger 02/27/2022 264.00 210-60-65%1-3-37
BJ-DEC21/JAN2Z Amazon - wheel kit for generaler - FD 02/27/2022 355.72 220-50-5231-3-38
Totai 27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT 1,602.27
27948 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
$6707117.001 Exit Emer lights replacements 03/03/2022 283.88 100-70-5410-3-36
$56620595.003  credit - wall switch 03/03/2022 44 33- 100-70-5410-3-36
S6709005.001 Junction Box for remote control rec - vac trailer 03/03/2022 75.62 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 27948 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY: 315.17
28425 Wi CHIEFS OF POLIGE ASSN
6587 2022 membership renewal 03/03/2022 150.00 100-40.5211-3-34
Total 28425 WI CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN: 150.00
28600 Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE
G3369-FEB22 (3369 - background checks - Feb 2022 03/03/2022 21.00 $00-40-5213-3-36
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Toetal 28600 Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE: 21.00
300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
465569416 KONICA MINOLTA C3001 Copier - Contract 03/03/2022 235,91 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 235,91
300235 ENVISION GREATER FOND DU LAC INC
1219457 Annual Economic Dev Investmant 2022 03/03/2022 10,000.00 100-50-5670-3-38
Total 300235 ENVISION GREATER FOND DU LAC INC: 10,060.00
Grand Totals: 211,988,20
Report GL Period Summary
GL Period Amount
G3/22 178,946.65
02122 32,041.55
Grand Tolals: 211,988.20
Vendor number hash: 2845108
Vendor number hash - split: 4470953
Total number of invoices: 144
TFotal number of fransactions: 223

Terms Description

Inveice Ameunt  Discount Amourtt

Neot Invoice Amount

Open Terms 211,888.20 211,988.20
Grand Totals: 211,988.20 211,988.20
Report Criteria:

[Report].Invoice Date = 02/27/20622,02/28/2022,03/03/2022




CITY OF MINUTES

W AU P U N CITY OF WAUPUN BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS &FACILITIES

municipal government Tuesday, December 14, 2021

In-Person & Teleconference

CALL TO ORDER
Chairman Peter Kaczmarski called the meeting to order at 4:32 PM.

ROLL CALL

Roll call was taken members present:
Alderpersons—Peter Kaczmarski, Mike Matoushek, Jason Westphal
Citizens—Dale Heeringa (absent), Ryan Mielke, Dave Rens (arrived at 4:50), Gregg Zonnefeld
Ex-officio—Mayor Julie Nickel (absent), City Administrator Kathy Schlieve (absent), DPW Director Jeff Daane,
Recreation Director Rachel Kaminski (absent)

PERSON WISHING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES COMMITTEE
There were no guests for public comment.

FUTURE MEETINGS AND GATHERINGS OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES COMMITTEE
Next meeting will be January 11th at4:30 PM. GreggZonnefeld noted he will be absent forthat meetingduetoan event
conflict.

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

1. Approve minutes of the November 9, 2021 Board of Public Works & Facilities Meeting.
Minutes of the November 9, 2021 meeting were presented. Motion (Matoushek/Zonnefeld) for approval.
MOTION CARRIED (5-0)

2. Closure of access to Visser Avenue
Dean Schultz (Excel Engineering) and Mark Buteyn (CWC Administrator) appeared on behalf of Central Wisconsin
Christian School. Central Wisconsin Christian School is looking at a middle school building addition to the east. Goal
isto provide bettersafetyforstudents,and eliminatingtrafficontothe school property. Theschoolislooking to
install a barrier of grass and plantings at the property line of the school and Visser Avenue.

Motion (Westphal/Matoushek) to approve the purchase. MOTION CARRIED (4-0-1, Zonnefeld-abstention)

3. Waupun Closed Landfills Environmental Monitoring for Year 2022 —Project #R00212069
DPW Director Daane shared a task order from MSA to perform April & October environmental sampling, private well
sampling, and to complete reporting to the Wisconsin DNR for old and new City of Waupun closed landfills. Cost is
$11,000for 2022 —$5,100in Apriland $5,900 in October.

Motion (Zonnefeld/Matoushek) to approve this task order. MOTION CARRIED (5-0)

4. Dodge Park Discussion ideas.
DPW Director Daane shared potential ideas for the tennis court area that is slated for removal. Ideas shared
included concrete bag toss, gaga ball pit, game table. Recommendation was also to try to maintain lighting for
evening use. Committee discussed potential for Building Trades to do the work. Director Daane will put together a
plan with costs and also discuss with Lions Club.

ADJOURNMENT
Motion(Westphal/Matoushek)toadjournthemeetingoftheBPWat4:57PM. MOTION CARRIED (5-0)

Res;ectfully submitted,

Gregg Zonnefeld, BPW Clerk




OPEN SESSION MINUTES
CITY OF WAUPUN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
Waupun City Hall (201 E Main Street, Waupun, WI) or Zoom
Tuesday, December 28, 2021 at 4:30 PM

Committee Members Present:

In attendance are Rohn Bishop, City Council; Pete Kaczmarski, City Council; Julie Nickel, Mayor;
Jason Westphal, City Council. Absent and excused are Steve Brooks, Waupun Utilities, and Jim
Cleveland, Envision Greater Fond du Lac.

Staff Present:

In attendance are Michelle Kast, Finance Director; Kathy Schlieve, Administrator; and Dan
Vande Zande, City Attorney. Absent and excused are Jeff Daane, Director of Public Works, and
Sarah Van Buren, Economic and Community Development Coordinator.

CALL TO ORDER
Mr. Kaczmarski called the meeting of the Economic Development Committee meeting to order
at 4:34 p.m.

ROLL CALL
Roll call and quorum determined.

PUBLIC COMMENT --State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)
None.

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

1. Approval of Agenda/Motion to Deviate
A motion to approve the agenda was made by Mr. Bishop and seconded by Mr. Westphal,
passing unanimously.

2. Approval of November 30, 2021 Economic Development Committee Open Session
Minutes
A motion to approve the November 30, 2021 Economic Development Committee minutes
was made by Mr. Bishop and seconded by Mr. Westphal, passing unanimously.

3. Approval of November 30, 2021 Economic Development Committee Closed Session
Minutes
A motion to approve the November 30, 2021 Economic Development Committee Closed
Session minutes was made by Mr. Bishop and seconded by Mr. Westphal, passing
unanimously.

4. US Cellular Contract Extension
Discussion about the proposed contract renewal and timing was held. Mr. Kaczmarski
indicated that Waupun Utilities hired a consultant to review previous cell tower lease
agreements and believed that was advantageous and recommended considering that prior
to signing this agreement. Administrator Schlieve indicated that she had placed calls to
Waupun Utility administration to inquire about this but that inquiry is still pending response



due to holiday vacations. Agenda item tabled until January when further information can
be gathered.

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session
under Section 19.85 (1) of the WI Statutes for: (e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of
public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business,
whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session.

5. Investing Public Funds in Waupun Industrial Park
6. Negotiating on City Owned Land in TID 7

RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION
A motion was made by Mr. Westphal and seconded by Mayor Nickel to reconvene in open
session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes. Motion unanimously approved.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION
None.

ADVANCED PLANNING
7. Potential Agenda Items
Determined as needed based on project schedules.

8. Date of Next Scheduled Meeting - January 25, 2022 at 4:30 p.m.
The next meeting will be January 25, 2022 at 4:30 p.m. Due to the pace of opportunities
presented, the members are willing to be flexible with future meeting dates and times.

9. ADJOURNMENT
The motion to adjourn was made by Mr. Bishop and seconded by Mayor Nickel, passing
unanimously. The meeting adjourned at 5:35 p.m.



MINUTES
CITY OF WAUPUN PLAN COMMISSION

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Monday, January 10, 2022 at 4:30 PM

municipal government

The Waupun Plan Commission met at 4:30 pm on Monday, January 10, 2022.

CALL TO ORDER
Chairman Nickel called the meeting to order at 4:30 pm

ROLL CALL

Members Present: Elton TerBeest, Jerry Medema, Jeff Daane, Jon Dobbratz, Julie Nickel, and Mike Matoushek,
Member Excused: Jill Vanderkin

Staff Present: Kathy Schlieve and Sue Leahy

Others Present: Jeff Butzke, Andy Soodsma, and Donald Martinsen

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS THE PLAN COMMISSION--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2
Minutes)
None

FUTURE MEETINGS AND GATHERING INVOLVING THE PLAN COMMISSION
The next scheduled Plan Commission meeting is set for February 23, 2022 at 4:30 pm.

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

1. Approve minutes of the December 8, 2021 Plan Commission Meeting.
Motion by Medema, 2nd by Dobbratz to approve minutes of the December 8, 2021 meeting. Motion carried,
unanimously.

2. Certified Survey Map - Soodsma Properties at 1 W Main St / 8 W Jefferson St /5 W Main St
Jeff Butzke of Compass Survey, and Andy Soodsma (owner) appeared to discuss the CSM.

This lot currently has three building addresses on one lot. The proposal is to separate the northerly lot (1 W.
Main St. and 5 W Main St.) and southerly lot (8 W. Jefferson St) into two lots. The buildings are separated by
about 2 % feet. There are no setbacks in the B-2 Zoning District so that meets the requirements of this
district. There is a proposed sale of 5 W. Main St. Mr. Soodsma’s plans are to retain the property at 8 W.
Jefferson St. Both of the buildings encroach onto the Railroad ROW. Mr. Soodsma stated the buildings were
built prior to the railroad right of way being extended and that there is an easement for the buildings. If
something were to happen to the buildings such as fire, wind damage, etc. the buildings would have to be
rebuilt on the lot and not encroach into the railroad right of way. There is no need for address changes as all
buildings currently have addresses assigned to them. No further questions were asked.

Motion by Dobbratz, 2" by Medema to recommend approval to the Common Council the approval of the
CSM for Soodsma properties at 1 W. Main St., 8 W. Jefferson St., and 5 W. Main St.

Roll Call Vote:
TerBeest, Medema, Daane, Nickel, Dobbratz, Matoushek — “AYE”